1
• Provides very even illumination along the length of  the light,
with controlled fall off in the transverse direction
• Designed to provide low angle of incidence illumination over
a long, wide area
• Applications requiring very even illumination over a wide area can
 utilize two BALAs aligned parallel to and facing each other
• AL150 - Expandable in 1” increments up to 80”

AL4424-625IC
Stock Product: shipped next day
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
AL4554-625C2
AL4554-62524
AL4554-625IC
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
4Updated 4/11/2016
Released 7/15/2015
AL150 Expandable Series
BALA (Broad Area Linear Array) Bar Lights
Optical Performance
Optical measurement taken using AL4554-WHII3 @ 25mm
Intensity Distribution
80-100%
60-80%
40-60%
20-40%
10-20%
0-10%
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@25 (mm)
102 X 218 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 81.6; Typ 96
Illuminance  (kLux): Min 5.2; Typ 6.2
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
Operation and Wiring
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 N/A White
3 GND Blue
4 N/A Black
24 Volt
PNP/Active High
Trigger
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 Reserved White
3 GND Blue
4 Black
0-10 VDC Analog
Control
5 Gray
ICS 3 (I3 and I3S)
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 GHI White
3 GND Blue
4 GLO Black
ICS 2 (IC)
5 N/A BlackN/A
Optional M12 Pinout
2